7033834804;

Jun-30-06 4:44PM;

Page 1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	ORM COVER SHEET WALS-106
PATENTS ONLY	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les) Steven Kenessey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Morph Pty Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_05-22-2006	o Street Address: Level 3, 7 Myrtle Street
Assignment Mørger Security Agreement Change of Name Jeiet Research Agreement	City: North Sidney State: New South Wales
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/565,518	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Warren A. Zitlau</u> Internal Address: <u>Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10300 Eaton Place, Suite 305	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fairfax	8. Payment information
State: Virginia Zip: 22030	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703-383-4800	b. Deposit Account Number 501032 (WALS-106)
Fax Number: 703-383-4804 Email Address: hpllander.law@prodicy.get	Authorized User Name <u>Warren A. Zittau</u>
9. Signature: Mut Signature	39085 6 200C
Warren A. Zitlau Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017880 FRAME: 0879

Page 2/3

WALS-106

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Steven Kenessey, residing at 32 Shamrock Parade, Killarney Heights, NSW 2087, Australia, a citizen of Australia, being the inventor of a certain invention for POWER GENERATION FROM SOLAR AND WASTE HEAT as fully set forth and described in the U.S. National Stage Patent Application based on International Application No. PCT/AU2004/000972, filed July 21, 2004, being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having the full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign transfer and set over unto Morph Pty Limited, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Australia, and having an official place of business at Level 3, 7 Myrtle Street, North Sydney, NSW 2060, Anstralia, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignce of the entire right, title and interest.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to me respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 22^{n^2} day of <u>may</u>, 2006.

NEN [SEAL] Steven Kenessey

Sealed and delivered in presence of

BARBARA GUTHRIE SOLICITER

PATENT REEL: 017880 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 06/30/2006